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BC Bid Super Trainers and Ministry Trainers/Coaches 

 

Org Division Role First Name Last Name Email ITT (MoTI) 

AEST Finance, Technology and 
Management Services 

Ministry 
Trainer Renee  Colonnello Renee.Colonnello@gov.bc.ca - 

AEST 
Finance, Technology and 
Management Services 

Super 
Trainer Sarah MacVane Sarah.MacVane@gov.bc.ca - 

AEST Workforce Development 
and Skills Training 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Stephanie Collins Stephanie.Collins@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Community Safety and 
Crime Prevention 

Ministry 
Trainer Charlie Kuo Charlie.Kuo@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG 
Justice Services Branch - 
ADMO 

Ministry 
Trainer Craig Richardson Craig.Richardson@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Corporate Management 
Services Branch 

Super 
Trainer 

Evan  Ruffell Evan.Ruffell@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Information Systems 
Branch 

Ministry 
Trainer Harold Trenchard Harold.Trenchard@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG 
Corporate Management 
Services Branch 

Super 
Trainer John Cooper John.Cooper@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Information Systems 
Branch 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Larry A Bjelde Larry.Bjelde@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Corporate Management 
Services Branch 

Ministry 
Trainer Laryssa Kuzma Laryssa.Kuzma@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG 
Public Guardian and 
Trustee of BC 

Ministry 
Trainer Leah Reid lreid@trustee.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Community Safety and 
Crime Prevention 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Mark Williams Mark.Williams@gov.bc.ca - 
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AG / PSSG Court Services Branch Super 
Trainer 

Melissa Strain Melissa.Strain@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG 
Gaming Policy and 
Enforcement Branch 

Ministry 
Trainer Nadia Cornejo Nadia.Cornejo@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Justice Services Branch 
Ministry 
Trainer Naomi Lester Naomi.Lester@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Justice Services Branch Ministry 
Trainer 

Philip Ng Philip.Ng@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Justice Services Branch 
Ministry 
Trainer Shinichi Tanaka Shinichi.Tanaka@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Corrections Branch 
Ministry 
Trainer Stefan Cerovec Stefan.Cerovec@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG Community Safety and 
Crime Prevention 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Steve Lauer Steve.Lauer@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG 
Gaming Policy and 
Enforcement Branch 

Ministry 
Trainer Val Bersenev Val.Bersenev@gov.bc.ca - 

AG / PSSG BC Coroners Service 
Ministry 
Trainer Vic Wang Vic.Wang@gov.bc.ca - 

BCLDB Corporate Strategic 
Services 

Super 
Trainer 

Jerome Lemieux Jerome.Lemieux@bcldb.com - 

BCLDB 
Corporate Strategic 
Services - Sourcing and 
Vendor Performance 

Ministry 
Trainer Vipin Babu Vipin.Babu@bcldb.com - 

BCPSA 
Financial Services and 
Administration 

Ministry 
Trainer Babin Satyal Babin.Satyal@gov.bc.ca - 

BCPSA Financial Services and 
Administration 

Super 
Trainer 

Laurie Holland Laurie.Holland@gov.bc.ca - 
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BCPSA Financial Services and 
Administration 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Marcela Grove Marcela.Grove@gov.bc.ca - 

CITZ 
Corporate Services 
Division 

Ministry 
Trainer Anna Saldyga Anna.Saldyga@gov.bc.ca - 

CITZ Real Property Division 
Ministry 
Trainer Bronwyn Phillips Bronwyn.Phillips@gov.bc.ca - 

CITZ Delivery Management 
Services 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Elena Lobaeva Elena.Lobaeva@gov.bc.ca - 

CITZ Service BC 
Ministry 
Trainer Erin Borrows Erin.Borrows@gov.bc.ca - 

CITZ 
Procurement and Supply 
Division 

Super 
Trainer Glenn Mizuyabu Glenn.Mizuyabu@gov.bc.ca - 

CITZ Strategic Real Estate 
Services 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Josh Nelson Josh.Nelson@gov.bc.ca - 

CITZ Real Property Division 
Ministry 
Trainer Lindita Shaipi Lindita.Shaipi@gov.bc.ca - 

ECON 
Sector 

Management Services 
Division 

Super 
Trainer Derek Cockburn Derek.Cockburn@gov.bc.ca - 

ECON 
Sector 

Management Services 
Division 

Super 
Trainer 

Harsheen Dang Harsheen.Dang@gov.bc.ca - 

ECON 
Sector 

Management Services 
Division 

Super 
Trainer Leah Reilly Leah.Reilly@gov.bc.ca - 

ECON 
Sector 

Management Services 
Division 

Ministry 
Trainer Leah Hamilton Leah.Hamilton@gov.bc.ca - 

EDUC Resource Management 
Division 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Ann Jobagy Ann.Jobagy@gov.bc.ca - 
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EDUC Resource Management 
Division 

Super 
Trainer 

Jessica Beaudoin Jessica.Beaudoin@gov.bc.ca - 

EDUC 
Resource Management 
Division 

Ministry 
Trainer Ken Worthy Ken.Worthy@gov.bc.ca - 

EDUC 
Resource Management 
Division 

Ministry 
Trainer Shana-Lyn Bryan Shana-Lyn.Bryan@gov.bc.ca - 

EMCR Financial Operations Ministry 
Trainer 

Janet McGuire Janet.McGuire@gov.bc.ca - 

EMCR Financial Operations 
Ministry 
Trainer Stephanie  Monteiro Stephanie.Monteiro@gov.bc.ca - 

FIN 
Corporate Services 
Division 

Super 
Trainer Spencer Payne Spencer.Payne@gov.bc.ca - 

HLTH FCS, Contract 
Management 

Super 
Trainer 

Michael Zary Michael.Zary@gov.bc.ca - 

HLTH 
FCS, Contract 
Management 

Ministry 
Trainer Teresa O'Keefe Teresa.O'Keefe@gov.bc.ca - 

MCFD 
Procurement Dept-
Contracts 

Super 
Trainer Jacqueline McFadden Jacqueline.McFadden@gov.bc.ca - 

MCFD 
Procurement and 
Contracts Management 
Branch 

Super 
Trainer 

Katrina Asaua Katrina.Asaua@gov.bc.ca - 

MCFD 
Vancouver Coastal 
Regional Services 

Super 
Trainer Sarah Corsini Sarah.Corsini@gov.bc.ca - 

MMHA Corporate Services 
Super 
Trainer Chris Barnard Chris.Barnard@gov.bc.ca - 

MMHA Corporate Services Ministry 
Trainer 

Jeany Shipley Jeany.Shipley@gov.bc.ca - 
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MMHA Finance and Corporate 
Services 

Super 
Trainer 

Susan Lenckowski Susan.Lenckowski@gov.bc.ca - 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services Division - SCR 

Ministry 
Trainer Almas Attarian Almas.Attarian@gov.bc.ca ITT Only 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services 
Division - SIR 

Ministry 
Trainer Anna Ko Anna.Ko@gov.bc.ca No ITT 

MoTI 

Integrated 
Transportation & 
Infrastructure Services 
Division – Engineering 
Services 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Bonnie Cameron Bonnie.Cameron@gov.bc.ca No ITT 

MoTI Highways & Regional 
Services Division - SCR 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Debbie Chiu Debbie.Chiu@gov.bc.ca ITT Only 

MoTI Strategic & Corporate 
Priorities Division - IMB 

Ministry 
Trainer Diana Lucas Diana.Lucas@gov.bc.ca No ITT 

MoTI 
Transportation Policy & 
Programs - PPP 

Ministry 
Trainer Heather Weir Heather.Weir@gov.bc.ca No ITT 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services 
Division - SIR 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Jade Brulotte Jade.Brulotte@gov.bc.ca ITT Only 

MoTI Highways & Regional 
Services Division - SCR 

Ministry 
Trainer Jeannie Wong Jeannie.Wong@gov.bc.ca ITT Only 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services Division - SCR 

Ministry 
Trainer Jennifer Bereczki Jennifer.Bereczki@gov.bc.ca ITT Only 

MoTI 
Finance & Risk 
Management Division - 
PCRMS 

Super 
Trainer 

Jenny Pleice Jenny.Pleice@gov.bc.ca 

ITT 
Specialty 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services 
Division - NR 

Ministry 
Trainer Kialha Peters Kialha.Peters@gov.bc.ca 

ITT 
Specialty 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services 
Division - SIR 

Ministry 
Trainer Kim Brown Kim.Brown@gov.bc.ca No ITT 
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MoTI 
Finance & Risk 
Management Division - 
PCRMS 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Laura Halsall Laura.Halsall@gov.bc.ca 

ITT 
Specialty 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services Division - SCR 

Ministry 
Trainer Marina Tsoy Marina.Tsoy@gov.bc.ca ITT Only 

MoTI 
Finance & Risk 
Management Division - 
PCRMS 

Ministry 
Trainer Rachel Fox Rachel.Fox@gov.bc.ca No ITT 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services 
Division - NR 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Sarah Clark Sarah.Clark@gov.bc.ca 

ITT 
Specialty 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services Division - SCR 

Ministry 
Trainer Sheila Brett Sheila.Brett@gov.bc.ca 

ITT 
Specialty 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services 
Division - NR 

Ministry 
Trainer Shelley Sexsmith Shelley.Sexsmith@gov.bc.ca 

ITT 
Specialty 

MoTI 
Finance & Risk 
Management Division - 
PCRMS 

Super 
Trainer 

Veena Sundher 
Basrai 

Veena.Sundher.Basrai@gov.bc.ca ITT 
Specialty 

MoTI 
Highways & Regional 
Services Division - SCR 

Super 
Trainer Victoria 

Godsaye-
Simpson Victoria.GodsayeSimpson@gov.bc.ca ITT Only 

Natural 
Resource 
Ministries 

- - Genreal Support CSNR.ContractSupport@gov.bc.ca - 

Natural 
Resource 
Ministries 

Timber, Range and 
Economics Division 

Super 
Trainer 

Sherrie Carter Sherrie.Carter@gov.bc.ca - 

Natural 
Resource 
Ministries 

Timber, Range and 
Economics Division 

Super 
Trainer Sydney Bonnett Sydney.Bonnett@gov.bc.ca - 

OCHS 
Residential Tenancy 
Branch 

Ministry 
Trainer Mohammad Shojaei Mohammad.Shojaei@gov.bc.ca - 

SDPR 

ELMSD Divisional Services 
Branch 
 
 
 
 
  

Ministry 
Trainer 

Cassandra  Lang Cassandra.Lang@gov.bc.ca - 
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SDPR ISD - Alliance 
Management 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Hemant Kapoor Hemant.Kapoor@gov.bc.ca - 

SDPR 
Financial and 
Administrative Services 
Branch 

Ministry 
Trainer Jacqueline Vouzan Jacqueline.Vouzan@gov.bc.ca - 

SDPR Financial Services 
Super 
Trainer Lisa Tan Lisa.Tan@gov.bc.ca - 

SDPR ISD - Alliance 
Management 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Nicole Murray Nicole.Murray@gov.bc.ca - 

SDPR 
T02 - Recruitment, Org 
Health, Contacts, and 
Staffing 

Ministry 
Trainer Stephen Banks Stephen.Banks@gov.bc.ca - 

SDPR 
T02 - Recruitment, Org 
Health, Contacts, and 
Staffing 

Super 
Trainer Vanessa Singh Vanessa.Singh@gov.bc.ca - 

SDPR 
T02 - Recruitment, 
Staffing, and 
Engagement 

Ministry 
Trainer 

Vickie Sinclare Vickie.Sinclare@gov.bc.ca - 
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